
Total Phosphorus Rivers/Streams Assessment Report
Streams 75 ug/L threshold, Rivers 100 ug/L threshold Date Report Ran: 12/16/2015

* Result set contains one or more star-qualified results (i.e. the result value was preceded by an asterisk)

Includes data from 2005 to 2014

WBIC: Official Name:
Local Name:

Segment #:
TP Threshhold (ug/L):

2647000 North Fork Wood River 1
North Fork Wood River  75

073108

073114

073115

10042430

10042445

Wood River North Fork  N Fork Road

North Fork Wood River at Cth D Lower Crossing

Wood River North Fork - Upper Cth D Xing

North Fork Wood River 20 m US Shearman Rd

North Fork Wood River 30 m US Fossum Rd

 49.3

 84.9

 79.7

 35.7

 42.0

 27.2

 84.9

 79.7

 35.7

 42.0

 116.0

 84.9

 79.7

 35.7

 42.0

 40.7  72.5 6

 1

 1

 1

 1

Clearly Meets

Insuf Data: Only 1 value/StdDev 
= 0; cannot run stats
Insuf Data: Only 1 value/StdDev 
= 0; cannot run stats
Insuf Data: Only 1 value/StdDev 
= 0; cannot run stats
Insuf Data: Only 1 value/StdDev 
= 0; cannot run stats

Station ID Name # Results Median Min Max
90% CI 
Lower

90% CI
Upper Relation to Standard

County: Watershed:Burnett Wood River

Std Dev 
 30.5

 0.0

 0.0

 0.0

 0.0


