Streams 75 ug/L threshold, Rivers 100 ug/L threshold				Includes data from 2005 to 2014						Date Report Ran: 12/16/2015
WBIC: 2647000 County: Burnett		Official Name: North Fork Wood River Local Name: North Fork Wood River		Watershed: Wood River						Segment #: 1 TP Threshhold (ug/L): 75
Station ID	Name	ver North Fork N Fork Road	# Results	Median	Min 27.2		Std Dev 30.5	90% Cl Lower 40.7	••	Relation to Standard Clearly Meets
073114 073115		rk Wood River at Cth D Low er Crossing ver North Fork - Upper Cth D Xing	1	84.9 79.7	84.9 79.7	84.9 79.7				Insuf Data: Only 1 value/StdDe = 0; cannot run stats Insuf Data: Only 1 value/StdDe
10042430		rk Wood River 20 m US Shearman Rd	1	35.7	35.7	35.7				= 0; cannot run stats Insuf Data: Only 1 value/StdDe = 0; cannot run stats
10042445	North Fo	rk Wood River 30 m US Fossum Rd	1	42.0	42.0	42.0	0.0			Insuf Data: Only 1 value/StdE = 0; cannot run stats